# i-contest Quiz

### **Terms & Conditions**

- The I-contest is organized by Ahoy Telecom Private Limited a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered Office at B-13 1<sup>st</sup> Floor Sector 64 Noida 201301, India (hereinafter referred to as the "Organizer") in association with Telenor (India) Communications Private Limited (Erstwhile Telewings Communications Services Private Limited), a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered Office at Unit no. 902, 9th floor, Le Meridian, Commercial Tower, Windsor Place, New Delhi-110001(" Telenor India").
- The I-contest is a contest for test of skill and is open for the valid prepaid subscribers of Telenor India ("Subscriber(s)") for the telecom circles of Andhra Pradesh, Bihar & Jharkhand, Gujarat Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh (East) and Uttar Pradesh- (West)
- 3. This I-contest will be governed by these standard terms and conditions, and accompanying details (collectively the "Terms"). Each Subscriber agrees that he/she has read and understood these Terms and by their participation in the i-contest and he/she agrees to be bound by the Terms.
- **4.** Participation in the I-contest:
  - 1. Details of how to participate in the I-contest with the following details:

### 2. Pack details

- a- Each contest would have Levels 2.
- b- Just recognize the face which would be either of a Bollywood/Hollywood/Celebrity or Sportsmen and unlock the assured gift.
- c- Each Question would have multiple options as possible answers; user would be required to pick the correct one.
- d- On picking the right answer, user advances to next Level / Question.
- e- On answering incorrectly, user would be given opportunity to play the level again.
- f- On completion of contest, user gets the reward available for that contest.
- 3. Pricing details
  - a- Subscription for 30 days Rs. 30, He can play Unlimited Quiz
  - b- Renewal @ Rs. 30 for 30 days

## 4. Mode of activation details

- a- On hitting the URL <u>http://uninor.uahoy.mobi/icontest</u> User would be auto logged-in using MSISDN present in WAP header (provided by operator).
- b- The consumer can now choose from quiz available [Quiz would be shown as per circle of the MSISDN / MDN]
- c- On Selecting the quiz user is presented with briefing, Rules.
- d- On Clicking Accept user would be asked for confirmation of deduction of balance Rs 30 for 30 days towards quiz.
- e- On user's consent money would be deducted and he'd be shown question from Level-1.
- f- On successfully completion, User can either opt for reward or exit the game.

#### 5. Action against each correct and incorrect answer

- a- On answering incorrectly, user would be given opportunity to play the level again
- 5. Winner & Prizes :

### a. Daily Winners and Daily Prizes

### 1. Details of the prizes:

- a- On completion of game user will get a WAP Push link on next day from where he/she can download 2 wallpaper of his/her choice.
- b- User can redeem the gift voucher / coupon via the information presented.

<<How many winners>> one who gives correct answer of the question is winner

- 6. No cash shall be given in exchange of the prize won.
- 7. Telenor India reserves the right to extend, cancel, discontinue, change, alter, modify, and/or prematurely withdraw this I-contest on its sole discretion at any time.
- **8.** Telenor India or its directors/officers/affiliated companies will, in no manner whatsoever, be responsible for circumstances beyond its control, which hinder the completion of this I-contest.
- 9. Telenor India shall not responsible for any failure of SMS delivery.
- **10.** This I-contest cannot be combined with any other offer or promotion currently being offered.
- **11.** Acceptance of the Terms of this I-contest shall constitute consent on the Subscriber's part, to allow the use of the Subscriber's entry, names, images, video footage, voices and/or likeness by the Telenor India for editorial, advertising, promotional, marketing and/or other purposes, without further compensation to the Subscriber.
- **12.** Neither the employees of Telenor India nor their family members or relatives are eligible to participate in this I-contest. Any such entry, even if successful, would be deemed inadmissible.
- 13. This I-contest does not grant to the Subscriber any right or interest or title to any of Telenor India's intellectual properties. The winner shall be responsible for any additional, incidental expenses required to be incurred to avail of the prize. All taxes, insurances, transfers, spending money and other incidental and related expenses as the case may be, unless specifically stated, are the sole responsibility of the prize winner.
- 14. The Subscriber shall indemnify Telenor India, its offices, directors and affiliates against any claims including third party claims, disputes, actions, liabilities and damages that may arise as a result of act or omissions of the Subscriber, on account of Subscriber's breach of the terms and conditions of this I-contest and /or Subscriber's failure to comply with applicable laws.
- **15.** Any subscriber under the scanner of or under any investigation or inquiry by any of the authorised security agencies/DOT(TERM Cell) in respect of the Telenor number used by him/her, may loose his/her right to participate or continue participation in the Quiz.
- **16.** Telenor India reserves the sole right to assign, novate, transfer its rights and / or obligations under this I-contest or emanating from this I-contest at any point in time, in full or part, without seeking any consent or approval or providing any notice (prior or later) to Participant or any one else.
- **17.** This I-contest shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India. The Courts at Delhi shall have the exclusive jurisdiction to try any dispute arising out of this I-contest.

**18.** If in case participant takes refund on this service during the I-contest tenure he or she will not be eligible for the gratification.